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Key Staff for Middle School Curriculum  

 
Year 9 Coordinator 
 

Mrs. Katee Mitchell cmitchell@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Year 10 Coordinator  
 

Mrs. Sofia Vearing svearing@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Careers Coordinator  
 

Mr. Michael Harms mharms@monivae.vic.edu.au 

VET/VCAL Coordinator  
 

Ms. Kimberly McLeod kmcleod@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Learning Support Coordinator  
 
Student Services 
 
Director of Studies 

Ms. Caroline Coggins  
 
Mrs. Louise Lonergan 
 
Mrs. Yvette Colquhoun 

ccoggins@monivae.vic.edu.au 
 
llonergan@monivae.vic.edu.au 
 
ycolquhoun@monivae.vic.edu.au 
 
 

 
 
 

  

Faculty Leaders   

Arts 
 

Mrs. Alisa Houlihan ahoulihan@monivae.vic.edu.au 

English 
 

Mr. Ben White bwhite@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Health & Physical Education  
 

Mrs. Scott Kruger skruger@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Humanities  
 

Ms. Finuala Neeson  fneeson@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Mathematics  
 

Ms. Jacinta Ryan  jryan@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Religious Education  
 

Mrs Nima Carswell ncarswell@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Science  
 

Mrs. Julie Dohle  jdohle@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Technology  
 

Mr. Ian Marshall imarshall@monivae.vic.edu.au 

Cadets 
 

Mr. Philip O’Keefe  pokeefe@monivae.vic.edu.au 

 

 
Enquiries  

 
In respect of general subject selection queries it is anticipated that the first point of call should be the 
student’s current subject teacher.  
 
Further detailed information regarding courses may be obtained from the specialist staff listed above. 
 
The College telephone number is 5551 1200.  
 
Email correspondence is also welcomed. The general style for email addresses at Monivae college is 
<firstinitialsurname>@monivae.vic.edu.au (e.g. ycolquhoun@monivae.vic.edu.au) 
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